unaudited pro forma combined financial information has not been prepared in accordance with the
rules or regulations of the SEC, and is not in compliance therewith or any other comprehensive basis
of preparation. Any reliance you place on this information should fully take this into consideration.

The pro forma combined financial information includes the Nuance Acquisition (as defined herein)
and its associated financings, except that the pro forma combined income statement for the year ended
December 31, 2014 does not reflect a full year of results of Nuance or the financing incurred in
connection with the Nuance Acquisition, since the Nuance Acquisition occurred in September 2014.

15

You should regard the summary historical financial and other data below as only an introduction
and should base your investment decision on a review of the entire Offering Memorandum.

Consolidated Income Statement Data

Historical Data Pro Forma Data

Twelve ThreeThree months For the year endedmonths months For the yearended December 31,ended ended endedMarch 31,March 31, 2012 March 31, December 31,
2015 2015 2014 2014 2013 (Restated)(1) 2015 2014

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
(In millions of CHF)

Net sales ..... 4,297.9 983.1 748.3 4,063.1 3,465.0 3,062.1 1,551.5 6,590.1
Advertising income ..... 142.6 35.8 26.7 133.5 106.7 91.5 45.6 166.9
Turnover ..... 4,440.5 1,018.9 775.0 4,196.6 3,571.7 3,153.6 1,597.1 6,757.0

Cost of sales ..... (1,847.9) (432.6) (318.2) (1,733.5) (1,466.0) (1,297.0) (662.6) (2,780,3)
Gross profit ..... 2,592.6 586.3 456.8 2,463.1 2,105.7 1,856.6 934.5 3,976.7

Selling expenses ..... (1,100.8) (264.3) (187.2) (1,023.7) (826.0) (694.2) (496.9) (1,867.3)
Personnel expenses ..... (647.9) (166.0) (127.8) (609.7) (538.1) (474.4) (253.4) (908.2)
General expenses ..... (268.5) (64.8) (52.7) (256.4) (230.5) (213.7) (100.5) (382.8)
Share of results of associates . . . . 3.1 0.8 — 2.3 — — 0.8 2.3
EBITDA (before other operational

result)(2) ..... 578.5 92.0 89.1 575.6 511.1 474.3 84.5 820.7

Depreciation, amortization and
impairment ..... (282.7) (83.8) (50.2) (249.1) (192.9) (168.3) (140.5) (460.2)

Other operational result ..... (60.9) (3.6) (3.8) (61.1) (37.4) (30.1) (2.3) (116.6)
Earnings (loss) before interest

and taxes (EBIT)(2) ..... 234.9 4.6 35.1 265.4 280.8 275.9 (58.3) 243.9

Interest expenses ..... (163.9) (34.3) (24.5) (154.1) (98.0) (79.7) (57.2) (256.0)
Interest income ..... 8.4 3.8 1.1 5.7 3.4 1.3 6.8 17.7
Foreign exchange gain/(loss) . . . . 7.9 19.1 0.1 (11.1) (5.4) (0.1) 17.8 (11.3)
Earnings (loss) before taxes (EBT) 87.3 (6.8) 11.8 105.9 180.8 197.4 (90.9) (5.7)

Income taxes ..... (17.4) 1.0 (1.9) (20.3) (33.2) (39.1) 4.6 (25.2)
Net Earnings (loss) from

continuing operations ..... 69.9 (5.8) 9.9 85.6 147.6 158.3 (86.3) (30.9)

Net earnings from discontinued
operations ..... (0.9) (0.1) — (0.8) — — (0.1) (0.8)

[…]

Offering, the New 2015 Term Loan and the Expected Future Financing to finance the Acquisition. See
‘‘Use of Proceeds.’’

Contractual Obligations

There are no capital expenditure commitments other than those incurred in the normal course of
business as of December 31, 2014. The principal future investments that have already been firmly
decided upon by the management bodies and for which legally binding undertakings have been entered
into relate to expanding and refurbishing duty free shops at Athens International Airport, refurbishing
duty free and duty paid shops at Milan Malpensa Airport, refurbishing a duty free shop at Luis Marin
Munoz Airport in Puerto Rico and refurbishing duty paid shops at Chicago O’Hare International
Airport.

We have long-term obligations related to concessions, leases and credit facilities that resulted
during the course of normal business operations and acquisitions.

The following table summarizes our debt obligations as of March 31, 2015, as adjusted to give
effect to the Acquisition and the associated financings and the uses of proceeds therefrom. See
‘‘Description of Other Indebtedness.’’

Less Than More Than
Total 1 Year 1 to 3 Years 3 to 5 Years 5 Years

(In millions of CHF)

Senior Notes due 2020 ..... 486.2 — — 486.2 —
Senior Notes due 2022 ..... 525.0 — — — 525.0
Notes offered hereby ..... 735.0 — — — 735.0
Expected Future Financing(1) ..... 105.0 — — — 105.0
Mandatory Convertible Notes(2) ..... 275.0 275.0 — — —
2014 Senior U.S. Dollar Term Loan Facility . . 982.2 — — 982.2 —
2014 Senior Euro Term Loan Facility ..... 525.0 — — 525.0 —
2014 Revolving Credit Facility ..... 287.0 287.0 — — —
New 2015 Term Loan ..... 840.0 — — 840.0 —
Other ..... 54.1 54.1 — — —

Total ..... 4,814.5 616.1 — 2,833.4 1,365.0

(1) We expect to finance the remaining up to CHF 105 million that we believe will be necessary to
fund the Mandatory Offer in full with a combination of cash on hand, ongoing internally generated
cash flow and the incurrence of additional indebtedness. The table above assumes that the
remaining CHF 105 million was funded with the incurrence of additional indebtedness.

(2) On June 13, 2014, Dufry Financial Services B.V. issued Mandatory Convertible Notes convertible
into registered shares from the conditional capital or existing shares of Dufry AG. Due to the
conversion of Mandatory Convertible Notes on or before June 18, 2015, the Company issued